JAN 2 5 2019	Con	E TERRITORY S	_
KENTUCKY PUBLIC	P.S.C. KY. NO.	_SHEET NO	7
SERVICE COMMISSION	REVISION #1		48
	CANCELLING P	.S.C. KY. NO	7
	ORIGINAL	_SHEET NO	48

INTER-COUNTY ENERGY

(Name of Utility)

PREPAY SERVICE

STANDARD RIDER

Inter-County Energy's Prepay Service ("Prepay") is an optional rider to Rate Schedule 1 – Residential Service as defined by the Cooperative.

AVAILABILITY

All Rate Schedule 1 – Residential Service, excluding accounts on Levelized/Fixed Budget, Automatic Bank Draft, Net Metering, and three-phase accounts within the territory served by Inter-County Energy.

MONTHLY RATE

Customer Facility Charge Energy Charge per kWh \$8.97 (\$0.299 per day) \$0.09171

Prepay Service Fee

\$8.20 (\$0.273 per day)

(R)

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Members who qualify as defined above in "Availability" may choose to voluntarily enroll their electric account(s) in the Prepay service and are subject to the following:

- 1. Each Member electing Prepay will be subject to all other applicable rules and regulations which apply to Members using the residential tariff, without the Prepay rider.
- 2. Members should have internet access or the ability to receive electronic communications, including texting services to participate in the voluntary Prepay service.
- Any Member choosing to enroll in Prepay shall sign a Prepay Service Agreement ("Agreement"). The Agreement shall remain in effect until the Member notifies Inter-County Energy, in writing, to cancel the Agreement.

DATE OF ISSUE	August 11, 2017	
	Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE For Service Rendered on and after September 1, 2017		
	Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY	Sam L. Sperling	
	Signature of Officer	
TITLE	President/CEO	
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2017-00014 DATED AUGUST 7, 2017

KENTUCKY
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

Steven R. Punson

9/1/2017

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)